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 MI CIMS (WebEOC®) Trainers 
 
Region 1 
 
Therese Cremonte 
Livingston County Emergency Management 
Email: thcremonte@livgov.com  
Phone: 517-540-7926 or 517-546-6788  
Boundary where they train: Region 1  
 
Ryan Cross 
MI Dept of Technology, Management & Budget 
Email: CrossR1@michigan.gov 
Phone: 517-342-4840 
Boundary where they train: MDTMB 
 
Matt McCormick  
Michigan Public Safety Communication System (MPSCS)  
Email: mccormickm@michigan.gov  
Phone: 517-284-4098  
Boundary where they train: MPSCS  
 
Connie Vallier  
MI Dept of Transportation 
Email: vallierco@michigan.gov   
Phone: 517-241-2877 
Boundary where they train: MDOT  
 
Ryan Wilkinson 
Eaton County Emergency Management 
Email: rwilkinson@eatoncounty.org 
Phone: 517-543-5341  
Boundary where they train: Eaton County 
 
Elizabeth Weier 
MI Dept of Agriculture & Rural Development 
Email: WeierE@michigan.gov 
Phone: 517-284-5730 
Boundary where they train: MDARD 
 
Jen Wolf 
MI Dept of Natural Resources 
Email: WolfJ1@michigan.gov 
Phone: 517-284-6231  
Boundary where they train: MDNR Statewide 

mailto:thcremonte@livgov.com
mailto:thcremonte@livgov.com
mailto:CrossR1@michigan.gov
mailto:CrossR1@michigan.gov
mailto:mccormickm@michigan.gov
mailto:mccormickm@michigan.gov
mailto:vallierco@michigan.gov
mailto:vallierco@michigan.gov
mailto:rwilkinson@eatoncounty.org
mailto:rwilkinson@eatoncounty.org
mailto:WeierE@michigan.gov
mailto:WeierE@michigan.gov
mailto:WolfJ1@michigan.gov
mailto:WolfJ1@michigan.gov


Updated 04/12/19 

 

2 OF 6 
 

Larry Zimmerman 
MI Dept of Health & Human Services 
Email: zimmermanl1@michigan.gov 
Phone: 517-335-8277 
Boundary where they train: MDHHS or as needed 
 
Region 2 - North 
 
Lt. Tim Ketvirtis 
Michigan State Police, Emergency Management & Homeland Security Division 
Email: KetvirtisT@michigan.gov 
Phone: 517-202-5597 
Boundary where they train: Region 2 
 
James Neufeld 
Farmington Hills Fire Dept 
Email: jneufeld@fhgov.com 
Phone: 248-331-7716 
Boundary where they train: Region 2 
 
Rich Pollman 
National Weather Service 
Email: richard.pollman@noaa.gov 
Phone: (248) 625-3309 ext. 726 
Boundary where they train: NWS Offices, Possible other federal agency partners 
 
Rob Seeley 
County of Oakland 
Email: SeeleyR@oakgov.com 
Phone: 810-766-3883 
Boundary where they train: Region 2 
 
Region 2 South 
 
Scott Berkseth 
Detroit Medical Center/Detroit Receiving Hospital 
Email: sberkset@dmc.org 
Phone: 313-745-4346 
Boundary where they train: Region 2-S 
 
Walter Davis  
Great Lakes Water Authority  
Email: walter.davis@glwater.org  
Phone: 313-40-7145 
Boundary where they train: Detroit Area  
 
Lt. Nate McQueen 
Michigan State Police, Emergency Management & Homeland Security Division 
Email: McQueenN@michigan.gov 
Phone: 248-210-0672 
Boundary where they train: Region 2-S 
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Ebony Porter-Pedraza 
City of Detroit 
Email: PorterB@detroitmi.gov 
Phone: 313-596-2590 
Boundary where they train: Region 2 
 
Region 3 
 
Dennis Klipa 
Midland County Auxcomm 
Email: KlipaDK@gmail.com 
Phone: 989-948-5427 
Boundary where they train: Region 3 Auxcomm 
 
Lt. Rich Martin 
Michigan State Police, Emergency Management & Homeland Security Division 
Email: MartinR13@michigan.gov 
Phone: 989-245-3154 
Boundary where they train: Region 3 
 
Randy Miller 
Huron County 
Email: millerr@co.huron.mi.us 
Phone: 989-550-0649 
Boundary where they train: Region 3 
 
Marilyn Szost 
Lapeer County 
Email: MASzost@yahoo.com 
Phone: 810-245-5578 
Boundary where they train: Lapeer Co 
 
Region 5 
 
Dave Albers 
Berrien County 
Email: dalbers@berriencounty.org 
Phone: 269-519-0762 
Boundary where they train: Region 5 
 
Ron Bush 
Berrien County 
Email: rbush@berriencounty.org 
Phone: 269-983-7141 ext. 4974 
Boundary where they train: Region 5 
 
Raul Galvan 
American Red Cross 
Email: raul.galvan@redcross.org 
Phone: 269-762-1935 
Boundary where they train: Region 5 ARC 
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Jen Hamman 
American Red Cross 
Email: jenhamman67@gmail.com 
Phone: 269-650-2600 
Boundary where they train: ARC Statewide 
 
Lt. Ken High 
Michigan State Police, Emergency Management & Homeland Security Division 
Email: highk@michigan.gov 
Phone: 269-657-6081 
Boundary where they train: Statewide 
 
Wayne Polomcak 
Van Buren County 
Email: polomcakw@vbco.org 
Phone: 269-657-2006 ext. 3998 
Boundary where they train: Region 5 
 
Region 6 
 
Jerry Becker 
Clare County 
Email: beckerj@clareco.net 
Phone: 989-539-6161 
Boundary where they train: Clare County, possibly Region 6 
 
Jim Duram 
Muskegon County 
Email: james.duram@muskegonsheriff.com 
Phone: 231-724-6341 
Boundary where they train: Muskegon County 
 
Gregg Ginebaugh 
City of Kentwood FD. 
Email: ginebaughg@kentwood.us  
Phone: 616-554-0769 or 616-340-2101  
Boundary where they train: Lower Peninsula  
 
Dennis Harriss 
Muskegon County 
Email: n8ctt2@gmail.com 
Phone: 231-670-1284 
Boundary where they train: Region 6 
 
William Hoskins 
Ionia County 
Email: whoskins@ioniacounty.org 
Phone: 616-527-5619 
Boundary where they train: Region 6 
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James Norton 
Muskegon County 
Email: kg2qb@hotmail.com 
Phone: 202-420-0121 
Boundary where they train: Region 6 
 
Elizabeth Reimink 
Mason County 
Email: emergencymanagement@masoncounty.net 
Phone: 231-845-5911 
Boundary where they train: Mason County area 
 
Scott Schroeder 
Mecosta County 
Email: sschroeder@co.mecosta.mi.us 
Phone: 231-592-9484 
Boundary where they train: Mecosta County 
 
Jennifer Sorek 
Ottawa County 
Email: jsorek@miottawa.org 
Phone: 616-393-5655 
Boundary where they train: Region 6 
 
Lt. Orville Theaker 
Michigan State Police, Emergency Management & Homeland Security Division 
Email: theakero@michigan.gov  
Phone: 269-953-6099 
Boundary where they train: Region 6  
 
Region 7  
 
Megan Anderson 
Charlevoix, Cheboygan, and Emmet Office of Emergency Management 
Email: manderson@cceoem.net 
Phone: 855-515-1624 ext. 2 
Boundary where they train: Northern Michigan 
 
Lt. Mike de Castro 
Michigan State Police, Emergency Management & Homeland Security Division 
Email: DecastroM@michigan.gov 
Phone: 231-499-8266 
Boundary where they train: Statewide 
 
Leslie Meyers 
Antrim County Emergency Management   
Email: meyersl@antrimcounty.org  
Phone: 231-533-6569  
Boundary where they train: Antrim Co.  
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Frank Post 
Benzie County 
Email: fpost@benzieco.net 
Phone: 231-882-0567 
Boundary where they train: Northwest Lower Michigan 
 
Region 8 
 
Michelle Robbins 
Chippewa County  
Email: mrobbins@chippewacountymi.gov 
Phone: 906-495-7488 
Boundary where they train: Region 8 
 
Teresa Schwalbach 
Marquette County 
Email: tschwalbach@mqtco.org 
Phone: 906-475-1134 
Boundary where they train: Region 8 
 
Richard Sexton 
Menominee County 
Email: rsexton@menomineeco.com 
Phone: 906-295-0309 
Boundary where they train: Region 8 
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